MRBC Treasurers Report 2025

My thanks and congratulations to all members for a very successful 2024. We ha 9.5 tables for
the Christmas Party, surely record. More importantly for the health of the club we regularly had
7 or 8 tables at our weekly sessions.

We had a turnover a fraction short of $17,000. This was slightly lower than last year mostly due
to us not running a congress. Our financial position below shows a comfortable profit of
$2,868.49

While we have had more profitable years, the attached show we also invested in the club.

On a personal note | will not be renominating as Treasurer. | feel the club is in a robust financial
position so now is an ideal time to pass the role on to a new person.

Assets (Replacement costs)

. Dealing Machine. $5,350
. Computer $500
. Bridge mates total about $3,640
o 2 Servers $600
o) 13 Table handsets $220
o Storage Case $120
. 10 Tables $400
U 6 cases of cards, boards, $1500
. Coffee Machine $140

Financial Plan

There are no short term challenges facing the club at the moment. Maintaining the clubs ability
to run sessions, encouraging new members, and building on our relationships with regional club
should be our priorities.

We had success in all those areas in 2024, so have affine base to build on.



Club Finances

Opening Balance

Income
Ependiture

Closing Balance

Profit

Tyro Fees
ABF
Beginners
Consumables
Events
Flowers

Govt
Infrastructure
Internet
Membership
Table Fees
Taradale

VBA

WTC

Grand Total

$17,485.90
$16,977.80
$14,463.42
$20,354.39

$2,868.49

Income

$2,090.00
$13,148.80
$960.00

$16,977.80

Expenditure
$389.57
$1,656.82
$337.50
$622.61
$403.43
$288.78
$98.00
$1,341.11
$315.95

$1,205.65
$854.00
$6,950.00
$14,463.42



