MRBC Treasurers Report 2025

My thanks and congratulations to all members for a very successful 2024. We ha 9.5 tables for the Christmas Party, surely record. More importantly for the health of the club we regularly had 7 or 8 tables at our weekly sessions.

We had a turnover a fraction short of \$17,000. This was slightly lower than last year mostly due to us not running a congress. Our financial position below shows a comfortable profit of \$2,868.49

While we have had more profitable years, the attached show we also invested in the club.

On a personal note I will not be renominating as Treasurer. I feel the club is in a robust financial position so now is an ideal time to pass the role on to a new person.

Assets (Replacement costs)

Coffee Machine

•	Dealing Machine.		\$5,350
•	Computer		\$500
•	Bridge mates total about		\$3,640
	0	2 Servers \$600	
	0	13 Table handsets \$22	20
	0	Storage Case \$120	
•	10 Tables		\$400
•	6 cases of cards, boards,		\$1500

Financial Plan

There are no short term challenges facing the club at the moment. Maintaining the clubs ability to run sessions, encouraging new members, and building on our relationships with regional club should be our priorities.

We had success in all those areas in 2024, so have affine base to build on.

\$140

Club Finances

Opening Balance \$17,485.90
Income \$16,977.80
Ependiture \$14,463.42
Closing Balance \$20,354.39
Profit \$2,868.49

	Income	Expenditure
Tyro Fees		\$389.57
ABF		\$1,656.82
Beginners		\$337.50
Consumables		\$622.61
Events		\$403.43
Flowers		\$288.78
Govt		\$98.00
Infrastructure		\$1,341.11
Internet		\$315.95
Membership	\$2,090.00	
Table Fees	\$13,148.80	
Taradale	\$960.00	\$1,205.65
VBA		\$854.00
WTC		\$6,950.00
Grand Total	\$16,977.80	\$14,463.42